
Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Draft 2012 Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 125 Place: 00000Area: YUMA COUNTY

10,043

196

9,847

4,466

3,952

10,032

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units:

Vacant Housing Units:

Linda BriggsContact Person: County Administrator 970-332-3411Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: adminlanduse@co.yuma.co.usAddress: 310 Ash, Suite A, Wray, 80758

  7-1-2011

10,070

2.49

11.51Vacancy Rate:

514

 4-1-2010 7-1-2010

970-332-5796

196

9,836

3,947

2.49

11.62

519

196

9,874

4,466

3,963

2.49

11.26

503

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change:

Census Bureau's Building Permits:

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

4,466

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units:

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2010

0

0

0

0

4-1-2010*

2010-11

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

 2010-112010-10

 7-1-2011

* Local Adjustment on Census 2010 data

196

9,847

2.49

4,466

3,952

514

11.51

 AdjCensus

10,043

  7-1-2012

10,023

196

9,827

2.49

4,469

3,944

525

11.75

 2011-12

0

0

0

0

0

3

3

0 

0

0

0

0

2011-12

7-1-2012

Tuesday, June 18, 2013

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Contact: Deying Zhou (303)866-4989, deying.zhou@state.co.us



Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Draft 2012 Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 125 Place: 23025Area: Eckley

257

0

257

132

110

257

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units:

Vacant Housing Units:

Carolyn CopleyContact Person: Town Clerk 970-359-2222Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: eckleytownhall@plainstel.comAddress: P. O. Box 217, Eckley, 80727

  7-1-2011

258

2.34

16.67Vacancy Rate:

22

 4-1-2010 7-1-2010

970-359-2222

0

257

110

2.34

16.67

22

0

258

132

110

2.35

16.67

22

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change:

Census Bureau's Building Permits:

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

132

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units:

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2010

0

0

0

0

4-1-2010*

2010-11

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

 2010-112010-10

 7-1-2011

* Local Adjustment on Census 2010 data

0

257

2.34

132

110

22

16.67

 AdjCensus

257

  7-1-2012

256

0

256

2.33

132

110

22

16.67

 2011-12

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0 

0

0

0

0

2011-12

7-1-2012

Tuesday, June 18, 2013

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Contact: Deying Zhou (303)866-4989, deying.zhou@state.co.us



Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Draft 2012 Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 125 Place: 86310Area: Wray

2,342

145

2,197

1,018

928

2,340

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units:

Vacant Housing Units:

Ida PeeryContact Person: City Clerk/Treasurer 970-332-0691Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: ipeery@centurytel.netAddress: P. O. Box 35, 140 W. Fourth, Wray, 80758

  7-1-2011

2,348

2.37

8.84Vacancy Rate:

90

 4-1-2010 7-1-2010

970-332-4431 

145

2,195

927

2.37

8.94

91

145

2,203

1,018

931

2.37

8.55

87

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change:

Census Bureau's Building Permits:

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1,018

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units:

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2010

0

0

0

0

4-1-2010*

2010-11

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

 2010-112010-10

 7-1-2011

* Local Adjustment on Census 2010 data

145

2,197

2.37

1,018

928

90

8.84

 AdjCensus

2,342

  7-1-2012

2,342

145

2,197

2.37

1,021

928

93

9.11

 2011-12

0

0

0

0

0

3

3

0 

0

0

0

0

2011-12

7-1-2012

Tuesday, June 18, 2013

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Contact: Deying Zhou (303)866-4989, deying.zhou@state.co.us



Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Draft 2012 Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 125 Place: 86750Area: Yuma

3,524

51

3,473

1,490

1,370

3,520

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units:

Vacant Housing Units:

Karma  WellsContact Person: City Clerk/Treasurer 970-848-5101Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: k.wells@yumacolo.orgAddress: P. O. Box 265, 910 S. Main Street

  7-1-2011

3,534

2.54

8.05Vacancy Rate:

120

 4-1-2010 7-1-2010

970-848-3878

51

3,469

1,368

2.54

8.19

122

51

3,483

1,490

1,374

2.53

7.79

116

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change:

Census Bureau's Building Permits:

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1,490

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units:

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2010

0

0

0

0

4-1-2010*

2010-11

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

 2010-112010-10

 7-1-2011

* Local Adjustment on Census 2010 data

51

3,473

2.54

1,490

1,370

120

8.05

 AdjCensus

3,524

  7-1-2012

3,515

51

3,464

2.54

1,490

1,366

124

8.32

 2011-12

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0 

0

0

0

0

2011-12

7-1-2012

Tuesday, June 18, 2013

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Contact: Deying Zhou (303)866-4989, deying.zhou@state.co.us



Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Draft 2012 Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 125 Place: 99990Area: Unincorp. Area

3,920

0

3,920

1,826

1,544

3,915

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units:

Vacant Housing Units:

Linda BriggsContact Person: County Administrator 970-332-3411Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: adminlanduse@co.yuma.co.usAddress: 310 Ash, Suite A, Wray, 80758

  7-1-2011

3,930

2.54

15.44Vacancy Rate:

282

 4-1-2010 7-1-2010

970-332-5796

0

3,915

1,542

2.54

15.55

284

0

3,930

1,826

1,548

2.54

15.22

278

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change:

Census Bureau's Building Permits:

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1,826

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units:

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2010

0

0

0

0

4-1-2010*

2010-11

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

 2010-112010-10

 7-1-2011

* Local Adjustment on Census 2010 data

0

3,920

2.54

1,826

1,544

282

15.44

 AdjCensus

3,920

  7-1-2012

3,910

0

3,910

2.54

1,826

1,540

286

15.66

 2011-12

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0 

0

0

0

0

2011-12

7-1-2012

Tuesday, June 18, 2013

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Contact: Deying Zhou (303)866-4989, deying.zhou@state.co.us




